HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5043

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 10

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 11 and insert:
2	"SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the Oregon Student Assistance Commission, for
3	the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the following amounts, of
4	which the commission may expend up to 54 percent during the period beginning July 1, 2011,
5	and ending June 30, 2012, for the following purposes:
6	(1) Oregon Opportunity Grants \$ 96,764,828
7	(2) Other payments to individuals
8	and institutions \$ 941,624
9	(3) Operations \$ 2,090,798
10	(4) Office of Degree Authorization. \$ 127,981".
11	In line 13, delete "\$21,313,784" and insert "\$21,463,316".
12	In line 16, delete ", those funds described in section 5 of this 2011 Act".
13	Delete lines 18 through 21.
14	In line 22, delete "4" and insert "3".
15	In line 23, delete "\$7,630,172" and insert "\$2,630,172".
16	In line 26, delete "5" and insert "4".
17	